and or 13 

(C)  For the sole purpose of requiring an environmental 14 

impact statement hereunder under this subchapter, a gas transmission line and 15 

associated facilities designed for, or capable of, transporting gas at 16 

pressures in excess of one hundred twenty-five pounds per square inch (125 17 

lbs. psi), and extending a distance of more than one (1) mile, excepting, 18 

however, those except gas pipelines devoted solely to the gathering of gas 19 

from gas wells constructed within the limits of any gas field as defined by 20 

the Oil and Gas Commission;